
Dominican (NY) (0-5) -vs- Mount Olive (11-5)
3/5/2024 at Mount Olive, NC (Scarborough Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Justin Koehler (1-0)
Loss: Maverick Medina (0-1)
HBP: Maverick Medina, Cade Anderson
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 120   Weather: Cloudy, 66

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Dominican (NY) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 3
Mount Olive 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 X 8 13 3

Dominican (NY) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Davin Keddell-Tuckey lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
David Knepper ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Ty Gilligan c 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Andrew Smith dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Joseph Torres rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Tyler Richman 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jean Nunez 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Alexander Reyes 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
    Jake Chaisongkram ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Christian Fils-Aime cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Jaden Maia ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Maverick Medina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vincent Giambona p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Spenard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Butter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 1 8 1 0 9 8

CS: Davin Keddell-Tuckey (1)
HBP: Jean Nunez (1)
E: David Knepper (1); Alexander Reyes (1); Vincent Giambona (1)
DP: 2

Mount Olive 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vito Patierno lf 5 2 3 0 0 0 1
Mike Kenney c 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
Alden Cottle 3b 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Dylan Jeffries cf 4 1 2 2 1 0 1
David Cucci rf 4 1 0 0 1 1 3
Gordan Pihl 1b 3 2 2 1 2 0 0
Davis Halstead dh 3 0 2 0 1 0 3
Lane McLean ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Zach Zoltoski 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Garrett Moffett ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Nick DiSanti 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Koehler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Myrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jay Bulluck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cade Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 13 4 7 3 11

2B: Vito Patierno (1); Mike Kenney (1)
3B: Gordan Pihl (1)
SF: Garrett Moffett (1)
SB: Alden Cottle (1); Dylan Jeffries (2); David Cucci (1); Gordan Pihl
(1); Davis Halstead (1)
HBP: Davis Halstead (1)
E: Lane McLean (1); Zach Zoltoski (1); Nick DiSanti (1)
DP: 1

Dominican (NY) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maverick Medina (L, 0-1) 4.2 10 5 5 1 2 1 0 1 0 23 25 4 7 –
Vincent Giambona 1.1 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 3 –
Tyler Spenard 1.0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 1 –
Jake Butter 1.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 2 1 –
Totals 13 8 8 7 3 1 0 1 0 34 43 7 12

Mount Olive IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Justin Koehler (W, 1-0) 6.0 7 1 1 0 7 1 0 0 0 24 24 5 4 –
Hayden Myrick 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 –
Jay Bulluck 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 –
Cade Anderson 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 1 –
Totals 8 1 1 0 9 1 0 1 0 35 36 8 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Dominican (NY) - Top of 1st DUN UMO
Keddell-Tuck struck out swinging. 0 0
Knepper grounded out to p. 0 0
Gilligan reached on an error by 2b. 0 0
Smith grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 1st DUN UMO
Patierno singled up the middle. 0 0
Kenney flied out to cf. 0 0
Cottle singled to third base; Patierno advanced to second. 0 0
Jeffries reached on a fielder's choice; Cottle advanced to second; Patierno out at third ss to 3b. 0 0
Cucci fouled out to lf. 0 0

Dominican (NY) - Top of 2nd DUN UMO
Torres struck out swinging. 0 0
Richman singled to left field. 0 0
Nunez lined out to ss; Richman out at first ss to 1b. 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 2nd DUN UMO
Pihl singled through the right side. 0 0
Halstead singled to right field; Pihl advanced to second. 0 0
McLean hit into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; Halstead out on the play; Pihl advanced to third. 0 0
Zoltoski grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Dominican (NY) - Top of 3rd DUN UMO
Reyes struck out swinging. 0 0
Fils-Aime flied out to cf. 0 0
Keddell-Tuck singled to right field. 0 0
Knepper singled to left field; Keddell-Tuck advanced to second. 0 0
Gilligan singled to right field, RBI; Knepper advanced to third; Keddell-Tuck scored. 1 0
Smith flied out to lf. 1 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 3rd DUN UMO
Patierno grounded out to ss. 1 0
Kenney doubled down the lf line. 1 0
Cottle struck out swinging. 1 0
Jeffries grounded out to ss. 1 0

Dominican (NY) - Top of 4th DUN UMO
Torres singled to shortstop. 1 0
Richman flied out to cf. 1 0
Torres advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Nunez struck out swinging. 1 0
Reyes struck out swinging. 1 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 4th DUN UMO
Cucci struck out looking. 1 0
Pihl lined out to p. 1 0
Halstead singled to right field. 1 0
McLean reached on a fielder's choice; Halstead out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Dominican (NY) - Top of 5th DUN UMO
Fils-Aime struck out looking. 1 0
Keddell-Tuck singled to second base. 1 0
Keddell-Tuck out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0
Knepper singled to left center. 1 0
Gilligan flied out to cf. 1 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 5th DUN UMO
Zoltoski grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Patierno singled through the left side. 1 0
Kenney flied out to cf. 1 0
Cottle singled to right field, advanced to second on the error; Patierno advanced to third, scored on a
fielding error by 1b. 1 1
Jeffries singled to center field, RBI; Cottle scored. 1 2
Jeffries stole second. 1 2
Cucci walked. 1 2
Cucci stole second; Jeffries stole third. 1 2
Cucci advanced to third on a wild pitch; Jeffries scored. 1 3
Pihl tripled to center field, RBI; Cucci scored. 1 4
Halstead hit by pitch. 1 4
Giambona to p for Medina. 1 4
Halstead stole second; Pihl stole home. 1 5
McLean struck out looking. 1 5

Dominican (NY) - Top of 6th DUN UMO
Smith struck out swinging. 1 5
Torres grounded out to ss. 1 5
Richman grounded out to 2b. 1 5

Mount Olive - Bottom of 6th DUN UMO
Zoltoski grounded out to p. 1 5
Patierno doubled through the left side. 1 5
Patierno advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, scored. 1 6
Kenney singled to left center. 1 6
Cottle grounded out to p; Kenney advanced to second. 1 6
Jeffries singled to left field, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss, RBI; Kenney scored. 1 7
Cucci grounded out to p. 1 7

Dominican (NY) - Top of 7th DUN UMO
Myrick to p for Koehler. 1 7
Nunez flied out to cf. 1 7
Reyes struck out swinging. 1 7
Fils-Aime singled up the middle. 1 7
Keddell-Tuck grounded out to 2b. 1 7

Mount Olive - Bottom of 7th DUN UMO
Spenard to p for Giambona. 1 7
Pihl walked. 1 7
Halstead walked; Pihl advanced to second. 1 7
McLean walked; Halstead advanced to second; Pihl advanced to third. 1 7
Moffett pinch hit for Zoltoski. 1 7
Moffett flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Pihl scored. 1 8
Patierno hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b; McLean out on the play; Halstead advanced to third. 1 8



Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dominican (NY) - Top of 8th DUN UMO
DiSanti to 2b for Moffett. 1 8
Bulluck to p for Myrick. 1 8
Knepper reached on a throwing error by ss. 1 8
Gilligan reached on a fielder's choice; Knepper out at second 1b to ss. 1 8
Smith flied out to cf to right center. 1 8
Torres flied out to cf. 1 8

Mount Olive - Bottom of 8th DUN UMO
Butter to p for Spenard. 1 8
Kenney walked. 1 8
Cottle reached on a fielder's choice; Kenney out at second ss to 2b. 1 8
Cottle stole second. 1 8
Jeffries walked. 1 8
Cucci flied out to cf to right center. 1 8
Pihl walked; Jeffries advanced to second; Cottle advanced to third. 1 8
Halstead lined out to 3b. 1 8

Dominican (NY) - Top of 9th DUN UMO
C. Anderson to p for Bulluck. 1 8
Richman reached on a throwing error by 2b. 1 8
Nunez hit by pitch; Richman advanced to second. 1 8
Chaisongkram pinch hit for Reyes. 1 8
Chaisongkram struck out swinging. 1 8
Maia pinch hit for Fils-Aime. 1 8
Maia hit into double play ss to 1b; Nunez out on the play. 1 8

Mount Olive - Bottom of 9th DUN UMO


